
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L U T I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

APPROVAL OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 6 WITH ADKO 
ENGINEERING FOR THE MAYBERT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 
PROJECT NEAR THE TOWN OF WASHINGTON IN EASTERN 
NEVADA COUNTY “CANYON CREEK BRIDGE NO. 17C-0030” 
OVER CANYON CREEK - CONTRACT NO. 224017 – DISTRICT V 

 
WHEREAS, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors, by Resolution 08-323, awarded the 

contract to ADKO for Bridge Design Services for a single lane bridge on Maybert Road in 
Eastern Nevada County “Canyon Creek Bridge No. 17C-0030”; and 
 

WHEREAS, the preceding amendments for services are as follows: Amendment 1 was 
approved by Resolution 08-386 on August 14, 2008, Amendment 2 was approved by Resolution 
09-197 on May 26, 2009, Amendment 3 was approved by Resolution 11-048 on January 25, 
2011, Amendment 4 was approved by Resolution 12-498 on December 11, 2012, and 
Amendment 5 was approved by Resolution 15-145 on April 14, 2015; and  
 

WHEREAS, the Department recommends extending the contract expiration date from 
March 31, 2016 to December 31, 2016; and 
 

WHEREAS, Federal Highway Bridge Replacement Funds and State Exchange Funds are 
available to accomplish this project in budget code 1114-30154-702-3000/540712; and 
 

WHEREAS, construction of the project is scheduled for the summer of 2016. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors: 
 

1. Approves Contract Amendment No. 6 and authorizes the Chair of the 
Board of Supervisors to execute on behalf of Nevada County the 
amendment between Nevada County and ADKO. 

 
2. Approves changing the contract expiration date from March 31, 2016, to 

December 31, 2016. 
 


